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February 2017

(0.30)Producer Price Differential

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Butterfat

Butterfat

 2.4274 

 2.4458 

Protein

Other Solids

Nonfat Solids

Skim

 2.2348 

 0.2990 

 0.8166 

 8.47 

Per cwt

Per cwt

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Statistical Uniform Price Uniform Price 16.58 Per cwt Per cwt 16.73 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Class Class% Pounds Price PricePounds%

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Total Producer Milk Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I 26.82%

 7.22%

 30.42%

 35.54%

 25.54%

 9.12%

 14.77%

 50.57%

 147,968,037 

 39,808,610 

 167,792,459 

 196,073,761 

 100,176,236 

 35,771,213 

 57,933,226 

 198,324,598 

 392,205,273  551,642,867 

 18.63 

 16.52 

 16.88 

 15.59 

 19.08 

 16.52 

 16.88 

 15.59 
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Selected Pool Statistics

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Average Pool Protein Test

Average Pool Other Solids Test

Average Pool Nonfat Solids

Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)

 3.654% 4.075%

 3.267%

 5.752%

 9.019%

 18.61  17.10 $$

William A. Wise, Market AdministratorMarch 13, 2017



Selected Pool Statistics
With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Producer Deliveries

Pacific Northwest Order 124
February 2017
Change From

Last Month Last Year

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Producer Price Differential
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test
Average Pool Protein Test
Average Pool Other Solids Test

February

2017

January

2017 2016

February

 551,642,867 
 19,701,531 

 446 

1/

 44,174 

 147,968,037 

 26.82%

(0.30)

 18.61 
 16.58 

 5.752%
 3.267%
 4.075%

 603,982,710  716,471,877 -8.67% -23.01%
 19,483,313  24,705,927  1.12% -20.26%

 446  558 
 43,685  44,276  1.12% -0.23%

 27.89%  22.27%

 168,430,267  159,524,821 
 1.963%  1.926%  1.903%

 5,284,573  5,433,234  5,500,856 

 0.26  0.28 
 14.08  17.03 

 5.733%
 3.243%
 4.005%

 5.732%
 3.325%
 4.134%

 19.37  15.73 

-12.15% -7.24%

-2.74% -3.93%

(0.56) (0.58)
(0.45)  2.50 
(0.76)  2.88 
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Producer Deliveries

Arizona Order 131

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

February

2017

January

2017

February

2016

February 2017
Change From

Last Month Last Year

 100,176,236 

 25.54%

 16.73 
 17.10 

 3.654%

 24.85%  24.04%

 460,324,212  433,099,196  392,205,273 

 104,101,193  114,388,752 

 14,007,331  14,849,168  14,934,455 
 90  90  94 

 155,637  164,991  158,877 

 2.064%  2.035%  1.976%

 3,577,723  3,689,960  3,589,696 

 17.36 
 17.88 

 14.30 
 14.30 

 3.500% 3.719%

-14.80% -9.44%
-5.67% -6.21%

-5.67% -2.04%

-12.42% -3.77%

-3.04% -0.33%

(0.63)  2.43 
 2.80 (0.78)
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Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.
Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year. 


