UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1930-220th Street SE, Ste. 102

Phone: (425) 487-6009 Fax: (425) 487-2775

Bothell, WA 98021

E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Agricultural Marketing Service **Dairy Programs**

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 365

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Phone: (602) 547-2909

Fax: (602) 547-2906

Announcement of Uniform Prices February 2017

Pacific Northwest Order 124				Arizona Order 131				
Producer Price Differentia	l \$	(0.30)	Per cwt					
Butterfat	\$	2.4274	Per lb	Skim	\$	8.47 Per cwt		
Protein	\$	2.2348	Per lb					
Other Solids	\$	0.2990	Per lb	Butterfat	\$	2.4458 Per lb		
Nonfat Solids	\$	0.8166	Per lb					
Statistical Uniform Price	\$	16.58	Per cwt	Uniform Price	\$	16.73 Per cwt		

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Class	%	Pounds	Price	Class	%	Pounds	Price
Class I	26.82%	147,968,037	\$ 18.63	Class I	25.54%	100,176,236	\$ 19.08
Class II	7.22%	39,808,610	\$ 16.52	Class II	9.12%	35,771,213	\$ 16.52
Class III	30.42%	167,792,459	\$ 16.88	Class III	14.77%	57,933,226	\$ 16.88
Class IV	35.54%	196,073,761	\$ 15.59	Class IV	50.57%	198,324,598	\$ 15.59
Total Produce	er Milk	551,642,867		Total Produce	er Milk	392,205,273	

Selected Pool Statistics

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test	4.075%	Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.654%				
Average Pool Protein Test	3.267%						
Average Pool Other Solids Test	5.752%						
Average Pool Nonfat Solids	9.019%						
Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 18.61	Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 17.10				

Selected Pool Statistics

With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Pacific Northwest Order 124		February 2017 1/		January 2017 1/		February 2016		February 2017 Change From Last Month Last Year				
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer		551,642,867 19,701,531 446 44,174		603,982,710 19,483,313 446 43,685		716,471,877 24,705,927 558 44,276		-8.67% 1.12% 1.12%	-2	23.01% 20.26% - 0.23%		
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage		147,968,037 1.963% 26.82% 5,284,573		168,430,267 1.926% 27.89% 5,433,234		159,524,821 1.903% 22.27% 5,500,856	-	12.15% -2.74%		-7.24% -3.93%		
Producer Price Differential Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ \$ \$	(0.30) 16.58 <i>18.61</i>	\$ \$ \$	0.26 17.03 <i>19.37</i>	\$\$\$	0.28 14.08 <i>15.73</i>	\$ \$ \$	(0.56) (0.45) (0.76)	\$ \$ \$	(0.58) 2.50 2.88		
Average Pool Butterfat Test Average Pool Protein Test Average Pool Other Solids Test		4.075% 3.267% 5.752%		4.134% 3.325% 5.732%		4.005% 3.243% 5.733%						

Arizona Order 131	February 2017 1/	January 2017	February 2016	February 2017 Change From Last Month Last Year		
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer	392,205,273 14,007,331 <i>90</i> <i>155,637</i>	460,324,212 14,849,168 90 164,991	433,099,196 14,934,455 94 158,877	-14.80% -9.44% -5.67% -6.21% -5.67% -2.04%		
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage	100,176,236 2.064% 25.54% 3,577,723	114,388,752 2.035% 24.85% 3,689,960	104,101,193 1.976% 24.04% 3,589,696	-12.42% -3.77% -3.04% -0.33%		
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ 16.73 \$ 17.10	\$ 17.36 \$ 17.88	\$ 14.30 \$ 14.30	\$ (0.63) \$ 2.43 \$ (0.78) \$ 2.80		
Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.654%	3.719%	3.500%			

Numbers in **Bold/Italics** are estimated.

Numbers in *Italics* represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.

^{1/} Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year.